
9/10	 MAC Individual Tournament	 Complete

9/11	 MAC Individual Tournament	 Canceled

10/1	 Penn State Harrisburg	 PPD

10/7	 at Dickinson College	 L, 1-8 

3/6	 Mary Baldwin University	 W, 9-0 

3/7	 Pfeiffer University	 L, 1-8 

3/8	 Roanoke College	 W, 5-4 

3/10	 Gordon College	 Canceled

3/18	 DeSales University	 1:00 PM

3/22	 at University of Scranton	 4:00 PM

3/28	 Penn State Harrisburg	 3:00 PM

3/31	 at Gettysburg College	 4:00 PM

4/1	 Eastern University*	 1:00 PM

4/5	 York College of Pennsylvania*	 3:30 PM

4/11	 at Stevenson University*	 3:30 PM

4/15	 at Lebanon Valley College*	 1:00 PM

4/18	 Alvernia University*	 3:30 PM

4/19	 Hood College*	 3:30 PM

4/22	 at Albright College*	 1:00 PM

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest
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 MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS
MEN: 2-2  |  WOMEN: 1-3

FALCONS’  SCHEDULE

Falcon Flyer
MAR. 18, 2023 - MEN'S / WOMEN'S TENNIS

MESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS (MEN)  -  2-2 (0-0 MAC)
Player (Men's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Carl Anderson	 6-4	 So.	 Newark, Ohio	 Newark

Jonathan Baker	 6-4	 Sr.	 Northbridge, Mass.	 Whitinsville Christian

Josh Gingerich	 5-8	 Jr.	 Narvon, Pa.	 Pequea Valley

Michael Niemi	 5-10	 Jr.	 Bennington, Vt.	 Grace Christian

Connor Rose	 6-3	 Sr.	 Havertown, Pa.	 Haverford

Michael Sell	 6-0	 So.	 Dover, Del.	 Caesar Rodney

Peyton Sopirak	 6-1	 Fr.	 Wilmington, DE	 Brandywine

Nathan Stjernholm	 6-0	 Fr.	 Orrville, OH	 Central Christian

Gregory Valdez	 5-10	 Jr.	 Lewisberry, PA	 Northern York

Chase Wilson	 5-6	 So.	 Akron, Pa.	 Ephrata

Head Coach: Jon Arosell (12th season)
Assistant Coach: Andrew Bookman, Rich Zangle

DESALES UNIVERSITY BULLDOGS
MEN: 1-1  |  WOMEN: 0-1

9/10	 MAC Individual Tournament	

9/27	 Cabrini University	 W, 9-0 

9/30	 Moravian University	 L, 3-6 

3/18	 Messiah University	 1:00 PM

3/19	 Penn State Brandywine	 1:00 PM

3/24	 Dickinson College	 4:00 PM

3/25	 Alvernia University	 12:00 PM

3/30	 Penn State Berks	 3:30 PM

4/1	 Misericordia University	 11:00 AM

4/5	 FDU-Florham	 3:30 PM

4/6	 Ursinus College	 4:00 PM

4/11	 Arcadia University	 3:30 PM

4/13	 King's College (Pa.)	 3:30 PM

4/15	 Wilkes University	 12:00 PM

4/19	 Stevens	 3:30 PM

4/22	 Lycoming College	 12:00 PM

OPPONENTS’  SCHEDULEDESALES UNIVERSITY BULLDOGS (MEN)  -  1-1 (0-0)
Player (Men's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Thomas Blomquist	 6-6	 Sr.	 Las Vegas, NV 	  Liberty

Augie Citrone	 5-8	 Jr.	 York, PA 	  West York Area

Alessio Flores	 5-11	 So.	 Bethlehem, PA 	  Allentown Central Catholic

Brent Holzman	 6-0	 So.	 Gilbertsville, PA 	  Boyertown

Zach Marshall	 6-0	 So.	 Mifflin, PA 	  Juniata

Ethan McCombs	 5-9	 Sr.	 Folsom, PA 	  Ridley

Will Pollick	 6-0	 Sr.	 Woolwich, NJ 	  Kingsway Regional

Philip Ritchie	 5-7	 Jr.	 Hammonton, NJ 	  St. Augustine Preparatory School

Mark Sherrill	 6-0	 Sr.	 North Babylon, NY 	  St. Anthony's

Head Coach: Rick Farris (2nd Season)

Assistant Coach: Chelsi Russell
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PROUD SUPPORTERS OF MESSIAH UNIVERSITY ATHLETICS

9/17	 MAC Individual Tournament	 Complete

9/18	 MAC Individual Tournament	 Complete

10/1	 Penn State Harrisburg	 PPD

10/7	 at Dickinson College	 L, 1-8 

3/6	 Mary Baldwin University	 W, 8-0 

3/7	 Pfeiffer University	 L, 3-6 

3/8	 Roanoke College	 L, 4-5 

3/10	 Gordon College	 Canceled

3/18	 DeSales University	 1:00 PM

3/28	 Penn State Harrisburg	 3:00 PM

3/31	 at Gettysburg College	 4:00 PM

4/1	 Eastern University*	 1:00 PM

4/3	 Randolph-Macon College	 4:00 PM

4/4	 York College of Pennsylvania*	 3:30 PM

4/12	 at Stevenson University*	 3:30 PM

4/15	 at Lebanon Valley College*	 1:00 PM

4/17	 Alvernia University*	 3:30 PM

4/19	 Hood College*	 3:30 PM

4/22	 at Albright College*	 1:00 PM

*indicates MAC Commonwealth contest

FALCONS' SCHEDULEMESSIAH UNIVERSITY FALCONS (WOMEN)  -  1-3 (0-0 MAC)
Player (Women's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Kasi Conjack	 5-7	 Jr.	 New Oxford, Pa.	 Homeschool

Rachel Dougherty	 5-9	 Jr.	 Mertztown, Pa.	 Brandywine Heights

Kayla Greiner	 5-8	 So.	 New Cumberland	 Harrisburg Academy

Isabella Heckman	 5-2	 Fr.	 Enola, PA	 East Pennsboro

Nicole Lee	 5-5	 Sr.	 Camp Hill, Pa.	 Camp Hill

Brianna Leight	 5-3	 So.	 Quakertown, PA	 Quakertown

Anna Lentz	 5-4	 Fr.	 Camp Hill, PA	 Camp Hill

Rebekah Sheaffer	 5-6	 Jr.	 Willow Grove, Pa.	 Upper Dublin

Kiersten Strohecker	 5-5	 Fr.	 Sunbury, PA	 Shikelllamy

Angela Tozzi	 5-7	 Gr.	 Gambrills, Md.	 Mount De Sales Academy

Kylie Walker	 5-4	 Fr.	 Somerset, PA	 Somerset Area

Head Coach: Jon Arosell (12th season)
Assistant Coach: Andrew Bookman, Rich Zangle

9/17	 MAC Individual Tournament	

9/30	 Moravian University	 L, 0-9 

3/18	 Messiah University	 1:00 PM

3/21	 Ursinus College	 4:00 PM

3/25	 Alvernia University	 12:00 PM

3/26	 Cedar Crest College	 12:00 PM

3/30	 Penn State Berks	 3:30 PM

4/1	 Misericordia University	 11:00 AM

4/4	 FDU-Florham	 3:30 PM

4/12	 Arcadia University	 3:30 PM

4/13	 King's College (Pa.)	 3:30 PM

4/15	 Wilkes University	 12:00 PM

4/18	 Stevens	 4:00 PM

4/22	 Lycoming College	 12:00 PM

OPPONENTS' SCHEDULEDESALES UNIVERSITY BULLDOGS (WOMEN)  -  0-1 (0-0)
Player (Women's)	 Ht.	 Class	 Hometown	 Previous School

Vivian Dang	 5-2	 Jr.	 Quakertown, PA 	  Quakertown

Hope Hoppe	 5-2	 Jr.	 Kunkletown, PA 	  Pleasant Valley

Morgan Landau	 5-7	 Jr.	 Dallas, PA 	  Dallas

Katie Nuss	 5-4	 So.	 Hellertown, PA 	  Saucon Valley

Lindsay Shoemaker	 5-4	 Jr.	 Allentown, PA 	  William Allen

Nyah Tomlinson	 5-4	 So.	 Phillipsburg, NJ 	  Phillipsburg

Alyssa Vandenberge	 5-5	 So.	 Sykesville, MD 	  Liberty

Head Coach: Rick Farris (2nd Season)

Assistant Coach: Chelsi Russell


